SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Frp Aol  NA vs. Dosedy  and/ prichelle. gvrne,

Eg' }/ SO‘ Z‘/qao;%f’ ];E DATE OF SALE: 397 49y 27 9@/4

[ HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) L) 9MuQ v 27, XVE  and (time) __7.700 Al , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsxlvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where I sold the same to 0 7

for the price or sum of d o?/ & 5‘9 ;’g Doltars,
)—)‘655 being the
highest and best bldder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PICE cvovvev oo 5 /9, 900.00
Poundage .........o.ovvveiiiiiiiiiiei e 398.00
Transfer Taxes .............o.oooiiin, , /234, 36
Total Needed to Purchase ....... / ’Mc’eﬁ' ..... 000 $ £ 8,36
Amount Paid DOWD ......ocooiiiiii e & SO0, 60
Balance Needed to Purchase...............ooovviiiiiiniiiiiiiiaainnn ., / ?V&'?, Bé
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ S 33,50
Poundage .......... 398,00 $ 7 30, S0
NEWSPADET . ...t evie ittt et e e e e et e e e et n e e e s /150,30
3 o111 o 7 S U -&
SOIICIIOL « et e e /60, 00
Columbia County ProthOnotary .............ccovvieeiiiiiiiiieieiiiieieeiieaannn, /0. 00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work £7:00
Realty transfer taxes S€7, 18
State stamps SE7IE
Tax Collector ( ) ndhadill
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.................ooooiiiiiiiiiiniienan.. _S,00
SLALE TTEASUIET . .ooieiii it v et vee et va et e ee s anette e e e eernraenaenensens 170,00
Other: (eh  fostis, /56,00
/r'en Seath (g dikicofe. 250,60
TOTAL EXPENSES: s 3967, 66
Total Needed to Purchase $ A& ¥2, 36
Less Expenses 3%7 ¢C
Net to First Lien Holder /777 % 70
Plus Deposit /3 go‘?o
Total to First Lien Holder $ / ?06% 70

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. S0 answers
Pl
ebuacg, 3, 204 4@;‘3{’ Sheriff
/ [



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant o
FNB BANK N.A. VS, JOSEPH BYRNE
MICHELLE BYRNE
| .
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, January 27, 2016
HENRY & BEAVER LLP . . .
P O. BOX 1140 Writ of Execution No. : 2015Cv1071
LEBANON, PA 17042 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 202 THUNDERBIRD RCAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Pocketing $15.00
levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.150.80
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund £50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $255.00
Service Mileage $40.00
Distribution Farm $25.00
Copies $8.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge 317000
Total Sheriff Costs $2,118.30
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $57.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,185.30

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, _Pennsylvan_ia 178_1 5, {570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEERT
FNB BANK NA VS JOSEPH & MICHELLE BYRNE
NO. 155-2015 ED NO. 1071-2015 JD
DATL/TIME OF SALE:  JANUARY 27, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s | 7900,60

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 39% 00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §_ | ) j—’b{) %

MISC. COSTS $_ . 0,00
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 8} 65{3 25
PURCHASER(S): ﬁay/m /)’65 570- 8549~ 190

ADDRESS: 2! MAIEZ fw@_ @mmﬂ/ (7 1781y

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): _~ §/%é %

TOTAL DUE: s 2 féé’afﬁé

(&)
LESS DEPOSIT: $ 079'00’{.)
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS h) , qq%g" %é’




Henry&Beaver .

ATTORNLYS AT LaW

Clharles ¥ Henry, 11 937 Willow Steect
lrederick 5. Walf PO Box 1140
Thwnas P Tlarkan lebanon, PA 170421 140
Woiley I Packer” wwa henmvheaver.com

Jahn LE Whittoyer
Cliristopher 1 Cuoyle
Kuevin M. Riclard:
Mo AL Hess

Ay B Leonard
Raiverta [ Sanoirn

Il hes AL Bpgrerr

January 29,2016

Office of the Sheriff

Attn: Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  FNB Bank, N.A. v. Juseph Byrne and Michelle Byrne, his wifc
No. 2015-CV-1071 / 2015-ED-155
202 Thunderbird Road, Stillwater, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

B Harr Beaser
Rerired

Phoue {1171 2743644, bxr. LLS
Fax {717) 2746742

Lwss@@henny i er.com

* Certified in Cinal Tral Advocacy by vhe

Natioual Board ol Tridk Advecacy

The payoff due to FNB Bank, N.A. as of January 27, 2016 on the above matter is as

follows:
Principal - $12,831.60
Interest - 650.03
[.ate Fees - 743.38
Loan FFees (taxes paid and legal) - 8.684.90
Total - $22.919.11

Pleasc forward the net proceeds of sale to me payable to my client, INB
you have any questions or comments, plcasc feel [ree to call me.

Mif
cC! Ms. Heather Ace, FNRB Bank. N.A,

Bank, N.A. 1



430806

= UMB L 60:593
3 BANh &TRIT‘RT ( () o - S 313
Tr:ll [” r HF:! R . . . o . Ui f'i:.lfliﬂiu
, DATE o v
Civum tnfa hn by -ehs:rlf' (iFfice R TN ¥
PAY TO THE ORDRER OF . e e e e e e e S e e — _

Hinatesn Thousand Four Hun r{ e Ez,5‘ztéf"'Tlf.i}s:'r"fi"r':ﬁ"ﬂ'é?s;"H'HU 3& Tenfs )
For Dayton Hess
TREASURER'S CHECK

S~y
#L3I0BOE™ 0343059360 O23Iw3 gm0




STATE OF PENNSYLVAN
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 6. 13, 20. 2016 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

+
Sworn and subscribed 1o before me this ﬂ/lofday of & MWZO[(P

(Notary Public)
PN T I8 o Lo S v 20 e, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........ocooviiii e for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, La) \yiné
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ S50
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ YO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ L0
POSTING HANDBILI. $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SIIERIFF’S DEED 35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ »:00
NOTARY $_ /5,00 .
TOTAL **#% sk eriokxknnikrionntx ¢ §B,50
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 415050 )40, SO
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 2508 (),
TOTAI EEE T F RS P EEEE R RS L L $
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 6700

TOTAL *% ok sokdodok ko d kAo xR K E R G 7 7O

REAL ESTATE TAXLS:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20 ¢
SCHOOL DIST. 20 % o
DELINQUENT 20 § 5,00

TOTAIJ EEEFELEEEEEELE S E LT $ S‘,("fh

MUNICIPAL TELS DUE:

SEWER 26 $ —
WA'TER 20 $ . i
TOTAL #* %Ak sk sk koasdesk gkt k¢ —te
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S 4700
MISC. s 2¢
s /

TOTAL ok ek ok o ok e ok o e oo R K R g —©-

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ aﬁw



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/21/201a Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 23195
BYRNE JOSEPH & MICHELLE District: BENTON TWE

2443 VALLEY OAK CT Deed: 20040 -4689

P ¢ BEACH FL 32408 5710 Location: 202 THUNDERBIRD RD

Parcel Id:03 -10 -002-01,000

Asgsessment: 15,755
Balances as of 01/21/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NC TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: Sl’fﬁp‘[ Per:

BATLANCE



Charles Vo Heny, 111
Frederick =5 Wall
Thanuas I Harlan
Wiley 1. Parker”
Jubin HL W imaever
U hristopher [Coyie
Kevin M. Richard-
hdare A Tleas

Aany I3 eenand
Ruilerta ] Santiams

| Teather A Lgaen

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Henry & Beaver..

ATTAORNEYS AT LAaw
937 Willow Sereet
IO Box 1140
Eobanouw, [A 17042-1 140

wyww henrybomer.com

January 4, 2016

Re: ¥NB Bank, N.A. v. Joseph Byrne and Michelle Byrne, his wife

No. 2015-CV-1071

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed please find the following for filing in the above matter:

] An original and one copy of an Affidavit of Serviee.

R T e Beawer

Retired

Plone (U ET) 2745044, Ext. 115
Fax (7173 2740732

Lessthenndaeaver.com

= Cernfied in Givil Poind Advocacy byt

Mational Baard ol Trial Advocacy

2. An original and one copy of an Affidavit of Process Server reflecting service of Defendant

Joseph Byrne.

3. An original and onc copy of an Affidavit of Process Scrver reflecting service of Defendant

Michelle Byrne.

Please file the original documents upon receipt and time-stamp and return the copies of cach to
me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. It you have any questions or comments, please feel

frec to contact me.

Ml
encel.

MARC A HESS

cer Ms. 1leather Ace. FND Bank, N AL - wiencl.
Columbia County Sherifs Office - w/iencl.



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.C. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A_, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CWIL ACTION - LAW

V8. :
: No. 2015-CV-1071

JOSEPH BYRNE and
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
| §S.
COUNTY OF LEBANON :

I, Lisa |. Fox, of the law firm of Henry & Beaver LLP, depose and state that:

1. I forwarded a certified true and correct copy of the attached Notice of Sheriff's
Sale Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.2, Exhibit “A”, by first class
United States mail, proper postage prepaid, on December 22, 2015, to:

Name Address

Joseph Byrne 2443 Valley Oak Court
Panama City Beach, FL 32408

4



Joseph Byrne 202 Thunderbird Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Michelle Byrne 2443 Valley Oak Court
Panama City Beach, FL 32408

Michelle Byrne 202 Thunderbird Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

FNB Bank, N.A. c/fo Fulton Financial Corporation
One Penn Sguare
Lancaster, PA 17602

FNB Bank, N.A. 37 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Williams Production Appalachia, LLC ~ One Williams Center
Tuisa, OK 74172

Tenant / Occupant 202 Thunderbird Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Benton Area School District 600 Green Acres Road
P.O. Box 502

Benton, PA 17814

Benton Township 236 Shickshinny Road
Benton, PA 17814

Tax Collector, Benton Township Cathy Gordon
85 Gordon Road

Brenton, PA 17814

Assessment and Tax Claim Bureau Main Street County Annex
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County freasurer Main Street County Annex
11 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations  Main Street County Annex
Support Division 11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Bureau of Individual Taxes

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
T.P.L. Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

Internal Revenue Service
Advisory Unit

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group

Internal Revenue Service
Advisory Unit

Attached hereto as Exhibit “B" and made a part hereof are the United States Postal

P.0O. Box 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

8% Floor, Strawberry Square
Department 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue, Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 156222

William Green Federal Building
600 Arch Street, Room 3259
Philadelphia, PA 19106

600 Arch Street, Room 3258
Phitadelphia, PA 19106

Service Form 3817 Certificates of Mailing.

el



The following mailings were returned undelivered by the U.S. Pestal Service.

Name Address
Joseph Byme 202 Thunderbird Road
Stillwater, PA 17878
Michelle Byrne 202 Thunderbird Road
Stillwater, PA 17878
Tenant / Occupant 202 Thunderbird Road

Stillwater, PA 17878
The returned envelopes are attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and made a part hereof.

i/ Y w
@/ﬂ/:ﬁo

LISAl. FOX

Sworn to and subscribed to before me
this j\Tﬁ day of /__\&‘J,W oy,
2016 j \

w%wﬁ’? "
7N N

Notary Public
<

—

NOTARIAL SEAL
PATRICIA L YOUNG, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF LEBANON, LEBANON COUNTY
¥ COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 2017




HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS, :
- No. 2015-CV-1071

JOSEPH BYRNE and : 2015-ED-155
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife, :
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.2

TAKE NOTICE that a Sheriff's sale of valuabie real estate will be held in the
Sheriff's Cffice of the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania (or such other location as designated by the Sheriff on the date of sale)

an

WEDNESDAY
JANUARY 27, 2016
9:00 A.M.
PREVAILING LOCAL TIME

of all the estates, rights, titles, properties, claims and demands of the property of Joseph

Byrne and Michelle Byrne, his wife, which are more fully described below:




OWNER OF PROPERTY: Joseph Byrne
Michelle Byrne

LOCATION OF PROPERTY

TO BE SOLD: 202 Thunderbird Road
Stillwater, Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

TO BE SOLD: A legal description is attached hereto,
incorporated herein and identified as Exhibit
FI’AH.

This Sheriff's sale takes place pursuant to a Judgment against Joseph Byrne and

Michelle Byrne, his wife, in favor of FNB Bank, N.A. which Judgment was entered at No.

2015-CV-1071 in the amount of:

Principal - $12,831.60
Interest to 6/11/2015 - 73.81
Late Fees to 6/11/2015 - 55143

Attorney's Fees for Foreclosure
(estimated herein, actual to be collected) - 2.900.00
Total - $ 15,956.84

Plus interest after June 11, 2015, and continuing after entry of judgment af the contract
rate ($2.55 per diem), actual and additional attorney's fees, additional late fees after
June 11, 2015, at the contract rate, costs of suit and all other amounts, fees and costs
incurred in maintaining and preserving the Plaintiff's collateral and incidental to suit,
execution and levy.

If you have a question about the fuli amount due and owing through the date of
Sheriff's Sale, you can get that information by contacting the attorney whose name,
address and telephone number appears below.

TAKE NOTICE that a Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a
date not tater than thirty (30) days after the Sheriff's sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with that Schedule of Distribution unless excepticns are filed thereto within
ten (10) days after the filing of the Schedule of Distribution. No further notice of the

filing of Schedule of Distribution will be given.



YOU MAY HAVE A LIEN OR OTHER INTEREST IN THE ABOVE PROPERTY.

Any lien or interest you have in the above property may be forever lost or otherwise

impaired if you do not properly take action to protect such lien or interest. You may

have legal rights to prevent any lien or interest you have in the above property from
being fost or otherwise impaired. For example, before the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a
petition with the above Court of Common Pleas in order to open or strike the ahove
judgment, or to stay or set aside the Sheriff's Sale, if you feel you have a defense or
objection to the judgment or the execution procedures used, or for any other proper
causes. After the Sheriff's Sale, but before delivery of the Sheriff's Deed {o the real
property, a petition to set aside the Sheriff's Sale for a grossly inadequate price or for
any other proper causes also may be filed with said Court. You also may have the right
to free legal help. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these and other rights
you may have regarding the above matters. If you wish to exercise your rights,
however, you must act promptly or you may lose such rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL BELP:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff of Columbia County

Marc A. Hess

|.D. #55774

HENRY & BEAVER LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage or lot of land situate in the Township of Benton,
Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township
Route No. 679; said point being in line of lands now or formerly of Marian A Mosley;
then by the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township Route 679 North 61 degrees
18 minutes 47 seconds West, 424.16 feet to a point in or near the center of Township
Route No. 679: then along and through the center of Township Route No. 679 North 72
degrees 42 minutes 56 seconds West, 49.45 feet to a point, said point being near the
intersection of the centerline of Township Route No. 679 and Township Route No. 786;
then along and through the center of Township Route No. 786 the following five (5)
courses and distances: (1) South 42 degrees 54 minutes 2t seconds East, 47.38 feet to
a point: (2) South 25 degrees 34 minutes 17 seconds Fast, 47.60 feet to a point; (3)
South 17 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds East, 56.27 feet to a point; (4) South 15
degrees 33 minutes 50 seconds East, 134.38 feet to a point; (5) South 16 degrees 43
minutes 40 seconds East, 100.14 feet to a point; then by lands now or formerly of
Marian A. Mosely North 85 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds East, 5.41 feet to a point;
then by the same North 63 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds East, 311.85 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.330 acres of iand.

BEING more fully shown on a draft prepared by Matthew W. Laidacker, PLS, dated
December 14, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map Bock 7 at Page 955.

BEING the same premises which Michael S. Derr and Elizabeth M. Derr, husband and
wife, by Deed dated April 30, 2004 and recorded May 3, 2004 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No.
200404689, granted unto Joseph Byrne and Michelle Byrme, husband and wife.
KNOWN AS 202 Thunderbird Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO. 03-10-002-01,000

A-i




N UNITED STATES.
P o571 service.

Certificate of Mailing — Firm (Domestic)

'Mame and Address of Sender

Marc A Hess, Esquire
Henry & Beaver LLP

937 Willow Street

P.Q. Box 1140
iLebanon, PA 17042-1140

TOTAL MO,
of Pieces Lisled by Sender

6

TATAL NO.
of Pieces Received al Post Office

w

3

Pastmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

Affix Stamp Here

Postmark wiih Date of Receipt)

oo_q

Address

(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Gode™) Postage Feea Special Handling Parcel Alrlift
LCUGT___ DY TITE
2443 Malley-Oak-Gourt
Panama C City Beach F[ 32408

Joseph Byrne

202 Thunderbird Road

Stilbeater, PA 17878

AL 3 Il I
wvncoene-Byrme
DAL A mUmyy Myabe e e
E = ™) f-c_.r;.w— SATTC OO
R il lmm.n.mnumb:% each, El_32408

Michelle Byrne

202 Thunderbird Road

Stillwater, FPA 17873

FNB Bank, N.A.

37 West Main Street

| Bloomsburg, PAT78T5

| —
PS8 Farm: 3665, May 2015 2SN 7530.17-000-5545




™ UNITED STATES
‘ POSTAL SERVICE

Certificate of Mailing — Firm {Domestic)

e et XY ine
"Name and Address of Sender TOTAL NO. FTOTAL NO. Affix Stamp Here .agﬂmmsﬁwmm%%a
: ! . , ) ) ; o gy
Mare A. Hess mmDC__.m of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Fast Office Postmark with Date of Receipta EowEs
- 1
6

Henry & Beaver LLP

937 Willow Streest

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140

FPastrmaster. per frame of receiving empioyee)

hh%\m\ wﬁ\g

02 1P %007 LR

.DGQ 5012 DEC 27 2on:
_,,___\__.,__an: G ZIF CODE 1 ..;..f:u

Address
{Name. Street, City, State, and ZIF Code™)

Postage

Fee

Special Handling | Parcel Airlift

VWil n
One Williams Centar

Tulga, OK 74172

Temanr7 Oocupmant
A0 ThumAsrkird Baogr
202 Thunderkird Hoad

|_Stiliwater, PA 17878

Benton Area School District

S0 GreenAcres Road
PO Box s02

Benton, PA 17814

centon Township

EaleFadll md THEY PR TN [ |
LTI BT T T aE

Bentnn PA 17814

Tax Collector, Benton Township

Cahy Gorton

Lol R o e |
oo - oG

Brenton, PA 17814

Assessment and Tax Claim Bureau

W Street County Anrrex
11 West Main Strest

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3665, May 2015 PSN 7520-17-000-5545



AeSPOg,
UNITED STATES cvasmes e O T

.. i i ili i i Ly el L« R —

Pt r0sTAL SERVICE Certificate of Mailing — Firm {Domaestic) ORI g s e sy
Name and Address of Sender TOTLNO AN oo Affix Stamp Here ST A BENINE S Ty mam p1TREY & AWES
. of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pteces Raceived at Post Office " PRPY A T fdk e ; s gl

Marc A. Hess, Esquire 5 Pastmark with Date of Receipt .vuwmﬁmwﬁ 22 1P % U228
: e 0001776012 DEC 22 2045

Henry @ Beaver LLFP RIFEGEUEE vanen rrom 7ik covs + 7 oue

a37 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140
Lebancn, PA 17042-1140

Fostmaster, per fname of receiving employee}

USPS Tracking Number

Address
{Name, Street. City. Stale. and ZIF Code™)

Fostage

Fae

Special Handling

Parcel Airfift

Columbia Connty Treasuraer

Iain Street Gounty Annesx
sttt Street

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Helations

Suppart Division
Adain-Sirant Couuaty Annox

Y

11 West Main Strest
I ESTEm PA TT e TS

Commorwealth of Pennsylvania
Devanment nf Beven) e

Bureau of individual Taxes

PO S 286663

Harristburg, PA 17128-06803

| Commenwsalls of Fennsybvaa

Department of Welfare

W o= PO 1=

Harrisburg, PA 17103

Commenwealth of Pennsyivania

Buread of Individual Taxes

Inheritanee Tay Division

Gth Fioor, Strawberry Square

Bepartme 286t
Harrisburg, PA 17128
................................................... | Depanment of PLilic Welfare
T.F.L. Casualty Unit
Erotet ] fol
Estate-Reeovery-Frogran

Willow Cak Building

= U Box 048k
Harrisbure, PA 17105

PS Form 3665, May 2015 PSN 7530-17-000-5543



UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE »

| =

Certificate of Mailing — Firm (Domestic)

b
P :

AT AW Dy
IName and Address of Sender .ﬁﬂuﬁ.vﬁ.b_.. 2nm.. by Send A.WMbV zn.,_w e roston Affix Stamp Here s ._rw.. : or ik EY oz
. . af Pigces Listed by Sender of Piecas Raceived at Post Office . : . Y . 4
Marc A. Hess, Esquire 3 Postmark with Date &mmn%W. mm P02 1P $101.140
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HENRY & BEAVER [LLP
By: Marc A, Hess
fdentification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A_, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V8. :
: No. 2015-CV-1071
JOSEPH BYRNE and '
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife,
Defendants

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF B%

AFFIDAVIT OF PROCESS SERVER

[, ‘/;/,)/:4__ R T hoadem il , being duly sworn depose and say that |

am over eighteen (18) years or age and am not a party to this action, and that within the

boundaries of the State of Florida where service was effected, | was authorized by law

to perform said service.

Servige: | served Michelle Byrne, Defendant by leaving with /?hfsbmcu/

. (Defendant or aduit person in charge at the home where




Defendant is known and confirmed to reside) with a Notice of Sheriff's Sale Pursuant to

Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.2 filed to the above term and action number,

s

a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto, at24 <3 Lfix..r‘z’-? [mé O s
i ~ i ¥

5;;/23_.,,:%_& d_—/ 5 A ! ;Z/ (address)

onthe 2.3 dayof De(-_sﬂ../l)f-«" , 2015 at fD 2o {Lm

Manner of Service: (check one)

/ By personally delivering a copy to the person being served.
Substituted at the residence by leaving a copy at the dwelling house or
usual place of abode of the person being served with a member of the

household over the age of eighteen (18} years and explaining the general

nature of the papers.

By: M fi);ai--— ,14; J }E‘ﬂfa 3 -..-,JZ.
Name//’#—ﬁw,

Proceds Server 4¢ss 7ot

Sworn to Smd subscribed to before me

this _ 722%™ day of "[¥eomi/ :

2015,

~ALRC @w/z/v/

I\Iota'ry Public

S R LINDA G. EVANS
SellsE MY CONNISSION # EE 158t75
28, - EXFIRES: Janusty 26, 2018

[~



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintif . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS, :
© No. 2015-CV-1071

JOSEFPH BYRNE and : 2015-ED-155
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife, :
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.2

TAKE NOTICE that a Sheriff's sale of valuable real estate will be held in the
Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania (or such other location as designated by the Sheriff on the date of sale)

on

WEDNESDAY
JANUARY 27, 2016
9:00 AM.
PREVAILING LOCAL TIME

of all the estates, rights, titles, properties, claims and demands of the property of Joseph

Byrne and Michelle Byrne, his wife, which are more fuily described below:



OWNER OF PROPERTY: Joseph Byme
Michelie Byrne

LOCATION OF PROPERTY
TO BE SOLD: 202 Thunderbird Road
Stillwater, Benton Township,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

TO BE SOLD: A legal description is attached hereto,
incorporated herein and identified as Exhibit
IIAI[.

This Sheriff's sale takes place pursuant to a Judgment against Joseph Byrne and

Michelie Byrne, his wife, in favor of FNB Bank, N.A. which Judgment was entered at No.

2015-CV-1071 in the amount of:

Principal - $12,831.60
Interest te 6/11/2015 - 73.81
Late Fees to 68/11/2015 - 55143

Attorney's Fees for Foreciosure
{estimated herein, actual to be collected) - 2.500.00
$ 15,956.84

Total -

Plus interest after June 11, 2015, and continuing after entry of judgment at the contract
rate ($2.55 per diem), actual and additional attorney's fees, additional late fees after
June 11, 2015, at the contract rate, costs of suit and all other amounts, fees and costs
incurred in maintaining and preserving the Plaintiff's collateral and incidental to sulit,
execution and levy.

If you have a question about the full amount due and owing through the date of
Sheriff's Sale, you can get that information by contacting the attorney whose name,
address and telephone number appears below.

TAKE NOTICE that a Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a
date not iater than thirty (30) days after the Sheriff's sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with that Schedule of Distribution unless exceptions are filed thereto within

ten (10) days after the filing of the Schedule of Distribution. No further notice of the

filing of Schedule of Distribution will be given.



YOU MAY HAVE A LIEN OR OTHER INTEREST IN THE ABOVE PROPERTY.

Any lien or interest you have in the above property may be forever lost or otherwise

impaired if you do not properly take action to protect such lien or interest. You may

have legal rights to prevent any lien or interest you have in the above property from
being lost or otherwise impaired. For example, before the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a
petition with the above Court of Common Pleas in order to open or strike the above
judgment, or to stay or set aside the Sheriff's Sale, if you feel you have a defense or
objection to the judgment or the execution procedures used, or for any other proper
causes. After the Sheriff's Sale, but before delivery of the Sheriff's Deed to the real
property, a petition to set aside the Sheriff's Sale for a grossly inadequate price or for
any other proper causes also may be filed with said Court. You also may have the right
to free legal help. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these and other rights
you may have regarding the above matters. If you wish to exercise your rights,
however, you must act promptly or you may lose such rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

Marc A. Hess

|.D. #55774

HENRY & BEAVER LLF
Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage or lot of land situate in the Township of Benton,
Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township
Route No. 679: said point being in line of lands now or formerly of Marian A. Mosley;
then by the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township Route 679 North 61 degrees
18 minutes 47 seconds West, 424.16 feet to a point in or near the center of Township
Route No. 679; then along and through the center of Township Route No. 679 North 72
degrees 42 minutes 56 seconds West, 49.45 feet to a point, said point being near the
intersection of the centerline of Township Route No. 679 and Township Route No. 786;
then along and through the center of Township Route No. 786 the following five (5)
courses and distances: (1) South 42 degrees 54 minutes 21 seconds East, 47.38 feet to
a point; (2) South 25 degrees 34 minutes 17 seconds East, 47.60 feet to a point; (3)
South 17 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds East, 56.27 feet to a point; {(4) South 15
degrees 33 minutes 50 seconds East, 134.38 feet to a point; (5) South 16 degrees 43
minutes 40 seconds East, 100.14 feet to a point; then by lands now or formerly of
Marian A. Mosely North 85 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds East, 5.41 feet to a point;
then by the same North 63 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds East, 311.85 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.330 acres of land.

BEING more fully shown on a draft prepared by Matthew W. Laidacker, PLS, dated
December 14, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 955.

BEING the same premises which Michael S. Derr and Elizabeth M. Derr, husband and
wife, by Deed dated April 30, 2004 and recorded May 3, 2004 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No.
200404689, granted unto Joseph Byrne and Michelle Byrne, husband and wife.
KNOWN AS 202 Thunderbird Road, Stiliwater, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO. 03-10-002-01,000




HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

F.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N A, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. :
- No. 2015-CV-1071
JOSEPH BYRNE and '
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife,
Defendants

STATE OF FLORIDA :
. 88,

COUNTY OF ?)%

AFFIDAVIT OF PROCESS SERVER

| At ioe Al Tohint sn T , being duly sworn depose and say that |

am over eighteen (18) years or age and am not a party to this action, and that within the

boundaries of the State of Fiorida where service was effected, | was authorized by law

to perform said service.
< =

Service: | served Joseph Byrne, Defendant by leaving with Mchicle fg;;r e = b N&

, (Defendant or adult person in charge at the home where




Defendant is known and confirmed to reside) with a Notice of Sheriff's Sale Pursuant to

Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.2 filed to the above term and action number,

a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto, at 244 3 L/-,—-a/'/‘z? cef (% A
a""?av-\mv--u /l»é: _/?ezaaé; . :2/ (address)

onthe _23 dayof [décembess  2015at__y9 132 2.m.

Manner of Service: (check one)

By personally delivering a copy to the person being served.
/ Substituted at the residence by leaving a copy at the dwelling house or

usual place of abode of the person being served with a member of the
household over the age of eighteen (18) years and explaining the general

nature of the papers.

By: M /k'»-ﬂ-‘-—-r/i’.qa P -

P A
Name

AT g ———

' F’roc}gS‘é Server &¢4> #63

Sworn to qmd subscribed to before me

this 22" day of Defdmbx

2015,

“PAuicte Quon v

Not'ary Public

LINDA G. EVANE
MY COMMISSICN # EE i5017¢
YPIRES: Jantary 26, 2014
= Fhrs Budget Notary Saveinas



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
dentification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140
l ebanon, PA 17042-1140

(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

vS. :
: No. 2015-CV-1071
JOSEPH BYRNE and : 2015-ED-155
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife, :

Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.2

TAKE NOTICE that a Sheriff's sale of valuable real estate will be held in the
Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania (or such other location as designated by the Sheriff on the date of sale)

on

WEDNESDAY
JANUARY 27, 2016
9:00 AM.
PREVAILING LOCAL TIME

of all the estates, rights, titles, properties, claims and demands of the property of Joseph

Byrne and Michelle Byrne, his wife, which are more fully described below:



OWNER OF PROPERTY: Joseph Byrne
Michelle Byrne

LOCATION QF PROPERTY
TO BE SOLD: 202 Thunderbird Road
Stillwater, Benton Township,

Columbia Ceunty, Pennsylvania

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

TO BE SOLD: A legal description is attached hereto,
incorporated nerein and identified as Exhibit
IfAfl‘

This Sheriff's sale takes place pursuant to a Judgment against Joseph Byrne and

Michelle Byrne, his wife, in favor of FNB Bank, N.A. which Judgment was entered at No.

2015-CVv-1071 in the amount of:

Principal - $ 12,831.60
Interest to 6/11/2015 - 73.81
Late Fees to 6/11/2015 - 551.43

Attorney's Fees for Foreclosure
{estimated herein, actual to be collected) - 2. 500,00
Total - $ 15,956.84

Plus interest after June 11, 2015, and continuing after entry of judgment at the contract
rate (32.55 per diem), actual and additional attorney’s fees, additicnal late fees after
June 11, 2015, af the contract rate, costs of suit and all other amounts, fees and costs
incurred in maintaining and preserving the Plaintiff's collateral and incidental to suit,
execution and levy.

If you have a question about the full amount due and owing through the date of
Sheriff's Sate, you can get that information by contacting the attorney whose name,
address and telephone number appears below.

TAKE NOTICE that a Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a
date not later than thirty (30} days after the Sheriff's sale and distribution wili be made in
accordance with that Schedule of Distribution unless exceptions are filed thereto within

ten (10) days after the filing of the Schedule of Distribution. No further notice of the

filing of Schedule of Distribution will be given.



YOU MAY HAVE A LIEN OR OTHER INTEREST IN THE ABOVE PROPERTY.

Any lien or interest you have in the above property may be forever lost or otherwise

impaired if you do not preperly take action to protect such lien or interest. You may

have legal rights to prevent any lien or interest you have in the above property from
being lost or otherwise impaired. For example, before the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a
petition with the above Court of Common Pleas in order to cpen or strike the above
judgment, or to stay or set aside the Sheriff's Sale, if you feel you have a defense or
objection to the judgment or the execution procedures used, or for any other proper
causes. After the Sheriff's Sale, but before delivery of the Sheriff's Deed fo the real
property, a petition to set aside the Sheriff's Sale for a grossly inadequate price or for
any other proper causes also may be filed with said Court. You also may have the right
to free legal help. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these and other rights
you may have regarding the above matters. If you wish to exercise your rights,

however, you must act promptly or you may lose such rights.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO

NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

Marc A. Hess

|.D. #55774

HENRY & BEAVER LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage or lot of land situate in the Township of Benton,
Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township
Route No. 6879; said point being in line of lands now or formerly of Marian A. Mosley;
then by the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township Route 679 North 61 degrees
18 minutes 47 seconds West, 424.16 feet to a point in or near the center of Township
Route No. 679; then along and through the center of Township Route No. 679 North 72
degrees 42 minutes 56 seconds West, 49.45 feet to a point, said point being near the
intersection of the centerline of Township Route No. 679 and Township Route No. 786;
then along and through the center of Township Route No. 786 the following five (5)
courses and distances: {1) South 42 degrees 54 minutes 21 seconds East, 47.38 feet to
a point; (2) South 25 degrees 34 minutes 17 seconds East, 47.60 feet to a point; (3)
South 17 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds East, 56.27 feet to a point; (4) South 15
degrees 33 minutes 50 seconds East, 134.38 feet to a point; {(5) South 16 degrees 43
minutes 40 seconds East, 100.14 feet to a point; then by lands now or formerly of
Marian A. Mosely North 85 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds East, 5.41 feetto a point;
then by the same North 63 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds East, 311.85 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.330 acres of tand.

BEING more fully shown on a draft prepared by Matthew W. Laidacker, PLS, dated
December 14, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 955.

BEING the same premises which Michael S. Derr and Elizabeth M. Derr, husband and
wife, by Deed dated April 30, 2004 and recorded May 3, 2004 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania at instrument No.
200404689, granted unto Joseph Byrne and Michelle Byrne, husband and wife.
KNOWN AS 202 Thunderbird Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO. 03-10-002-01,000




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Calumbia County Sherill

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Blaomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000068564

JOSEFH BYRNE
2443 VALLEY OAK COURT

PANAMACITY FL 32408
BEACH
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Calumbia Counly
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Strest
PO Box 380
Bioomshurg PA 17815

71301140006G00068571

MICHELLE BYRNE
2443 VALLEY QAK COURT

PANAMA CITY FL 32408
BEACH
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV1071

V3.

FNB BANK N.A,
JOSEPH BYRNE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/14/2015  03:03 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPCON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 202 THUNDERBIRD RQAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878.

J"/
P

/ -
MOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

oty T Chomdiadeia

December 14, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

(DMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motartal Seal
Sarah lane Klingarman, Notary Pubiic
Towin of Bloomstury, Columbla County
My Comnission Expires Ot 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of DECEMBER . 2015 ﬂouu,l(\ (ﬁtu J,(E,\,‘JW\M,L
)

FPlaintiff Atterney: HENRY & BEAVER LLF’ PO BOX 1140, LEBANC;J PA 17042

SN £




Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
FNESBANK N.A. Case Number

BYRNE, JOSEPH (et al.}

2015CV1071

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate

Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:

Tima:

Mileage:
Deputy:

< Npt S'peci'ﬂed >

T

'HENRY & BEAVER LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill

INDERBIRD ROAD
'STILLWATER, PA 17878

bos:

Expires:

SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT $:00 AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

-2

Personally - Adult In Charg

st

Zonhe:

Warrant:

{(ONILSOd)

seS S T g

Mileage:

Q

=

@
LLOLADSLOZ

: i

i H

foos - B soiiie st s
: :

[ i

e — e

H £

i i

84871 ¥d “YILVYMIIILS 'AVOY QHIGHAANNHL 202

LR TN ER N

NOILVYIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' |

Columbia County

Columbia County Sherift

35 West Main Street

== AR m
Bloomshurg PA 17815

71901140006000068533

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

|55

http://webserver 1 /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 11/19/2015



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

FNB BANK N.A.

VS,

BYRNE, JOSEPH (et al.)

Case Number

201

5CV1071

Manner:

Noftes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Category:

SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 9.0
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

02 THUN

Alternate =

Address: !

Phone:

Data;

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

ENRY &

STILLWATER, PA 17878

<Not Specified > -

:OCCUPANT

BEAVERLLP

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

0 AM

Expires:

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Warrant:

o |o]s|w|N]|= B

LNYdND20

8181 ¥d "HILVMTILLS ‘OvOd 13I9HIANNHL 202 LLOLADSLOZ

NOILYNIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FNESBANK N.A. Case Number

BYRNE, JOSEPH (et al.) 2015CV1071

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category. -. Zone:

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes:

dIHSNMOL NOLN3d

?PLAENTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Primary .
Address: |

FLOVADSIOZ

Phone: | boB:  Relaion: . S ,pppuso

Aiternate : .................................................................. e Date: t\ Iwo\[g Time:
Address: ; : R DA AR

N L b g Mg

Name: ‘HENRY & BEAVER LLP Phone:

Date:

Time: L

Mileage:

Deputy:

#7184} Vd ‘NOLN3E ‘avOl ANNIHSMOIHS 9¢2

o || |e|n| s B

NOLLVYIdX3 ON



PRESS -

ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 11/20/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad D 1058047 Total Ad Cost $1,150.80
Description: Byrne Sale January 27 .
Run Dates: 01/06/16 to 01/20/16 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 210 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  01/06/1601/20/16 3 $1,150.80
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Wirlue uf & Wirit of Execution [Morigage Fareclnsure)
Mes, 2015CW HITY

lssuend out of the Court of Cornrnan Flaas of Columbia County, Pannsyhania and 1 me
diracted, 1 wil expose the filowing descrized property at subiic sale ot the Columbia
Courdy Courthouss n the Town of Bloomshung, Counly of Columbia, Commanweslth of
Penngylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, January 27th, AT $:00 O'CLOCK AM.
Al partias i interest wid Claimants are furlher notified that a proposed schedue of dig-
trbration will Be e Tl i the Sharitfs Office no later than tnirty (300 days after the date of
the sale af any property sold herunder and dstribwicn of the proceads wil ba made i
atunedanca with the schedule ten {10) days after saic filing, unless exceptions are filad
with the Sherifls Otfice priar thersto.
ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage of ot of land siluate in % Township of Benton, Colum-
pia Caunty, Commansealth of Pennsylaris,
bosnded and descabes as follows:
BEGIKMING et an o pn gaton the souther edge of the righ bufsway of Townsnip Route
Wa. B79; said pont being in lire of aeds sow or fortieedy of Manan &, Mosley: then by
the suuthern oege of the sighof way of Tawnship Route 679 Yorh 61 degrees 18
inutes A7 secoedds West 524 16 fast o 4 point incr near lhe canter of Tove ~ship Ruute
Mo, 679, then alang and through the center of Towsship Roule No §/9 Marth 72
degraes 42 munutes b6 seeonds Wess, 4545 fet to 2 poim, sed paint being near the
meerseclio af T centedae of Towns~ik Aodte No, 679 and Towrshio Roums Mo, 786
then aoig and through the cemer of Tuwnsh p Fauate No 788 tha foliosang Irves [5]
courses and distances: | 1 South 2 angrees 54 menutes 21 secorts Bast, £ L35 feet
10 a paint {2) South 25 degrees 34 minutes 17 seoonds East, 4750 e to & point; (3
South 17 degrees 08 minotes 4} saconas Easl 56,24 tagt 1 & poinl: (4] Sour 15
degrees 3 rminutes 50 seconds East, 133,38 teet fo o point (B South 16 dogrees 43
pinwstas 40 secunds East, 100014 feat ta a point; then by landa now or formersy of Mark
an £ Wasaly Marth 85 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds East, 541 leetto a pont; the-
o tha sarne MNorlh B3 dagrees £3 minutes 50 seconds Esst 211850 feet to the place of
BEGINMING COMTAMING 1.330 acres of lang,
BEING rmora fully shown on @ draft preparss by Mathew W Laidacaey, PLS, dated
Bacamber 14, 1994, and recorded n Colurmisia County Map Book 7 at Page 355,
BEING the same sremises wiich Wichagl 5. Derr and Elzabeth M. Deer husoand and
wite, by Deerl gated April 30, 2004 and recoried May 3, 2004 in the Office of the
Racorder of Deeds 1 and for Colurmbsa County, Pennzsylvania at Insturnenl Ku,
200404689, granted unto Jossph Byrne and Michale Byrne, hushang! angl wife.
KNOWM AS 212 Thunderbird Roac, Stilbamter, Pesnsybeania.

TAX PARCEL NO. D3-10:002-01,000
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 202 THUNDERBIRD ROAD. STILEWATER, PA 17878

Pl 7 TAX PARCEL MUMBER: ©3-10-002-01,000

Seired and takan into executon ta he sold as the property of JOSEPH BYRME, MICHELLE
BYRANE 1~ suit of FB BANK NA.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUN PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: Tha greater of ten (1825 ter
oent of tho bid orice or costs [osening bic al salel. Minmum payment 15 to be paid in
rash, cenifien chack or cashiers creck at time of sale. REMAIMING BALANCE LF BID
PRECE; A remaning armalnt of the bid price s 1o ba paid within eight 81

gy aiter ther sale in cash, cert Tied chack or cashiers check, IMPORTANT MNGTICE FOR
EALURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORGANCE WITH
THESE TERMS hsY RESULT M SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES 10 THE BID-
GER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUMDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRE
SCRIBED TIVE PERICD. I the surcessful bidder failts to pay the bid price as par the
abown tenms, the Sherft may elact 1o eiiter sua the oidoer fur the balance due wilhoul s
resale uf he property, or b resell the prope-ly at the biddor's sk and maistan an actian
agiainst the bidder tor braach of conttact, In the caze of aefault al surns paici by the Luc-
der will e cansidered Torfeitad, but will De appiied agunst any damages recovarable. The
defaulling bcdcer will be resparsibie for any attorney tees ncurrad by the shedtf 0 core
naciton with @iy acton against te bidder in which the bicder i3 found liaple for darm
apes. \f proceads ace payable 10 the Plai=dff, he procesds check will be pavyabla o Plain-
1iff. urless the Columtea Counly Sherits Office recenes acvancn wrillen notice other-
wiigs, suned ty an authorised represertation of He pluntff.

Alzorhey tor the Prntilf. TIMOTHY T CHAWMBERLAIM. Snerlf
HEMRY & BEAVER LLP COLUMEB1A COUNTY, Pennsylvania
LEBAMOH, BA




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheniff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

FNE BANK N.A.

VS,

BYRNE, JOSEPH (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV1071

Category:

Manner: §§< Not Specnr ed >

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 900 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Nama:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STRE

flie'iaticshé Offic

Address: 2ND FLOOR

Phone:

Alternate -
Address: -

Phone:

' E'Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HENR_Y & BEAVER LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Date: 5
Time: ;
Mileage: 1
Deputy: 5 '''''

(1/{' Q/(

Warrant:

Mileage:

40 SNOILY13d DILSIWOA

LAOLADSLOZ

1s3am il

1.

S R R

NOILYYIdX3 ON d ‘DHNESW007dE “HO0Td ANZ ‘L3THLS NIVIW



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FNESI_BANK N.A. Case Number

BYRNE, JOSEPH (et al.) 2015Cv1071

Category: |

Manner: < Not SpeC|ﬁed> o _

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD YIHANTOD

Served:  Personally - Ad@é

Name: ;;Cp-urii_bla Co _______ - Posted - Other

Primary PO Box 380 . EREE R e
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 © Charge: . —D'n 193¢ «5

LLOLADSLOZ

Phone: 570-389-549 pos: Reation: (\{“f e

Atternate | T e Date: ST p- 5& . g
Address: : : }{7’ S e

Phone: Deputy: ‘ { . Mileage:

HENRY & BEAVER LLP

Date: i 3 ! i

Time:

Mileage: I e

Deputy:

S18L1 vd ‘DdNESWO0Ta ‘08¢ X0d Od

e R R A

NOILYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FNES?ANK N.A. Case Number

BYRNE, JOSEPH (et al.) 2015CV1071

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: R Zone:

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 0172773016 AT .00 AT~
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  COLUMBIA COUNTY TREASUER

Primary 11WESTMAINSTREET  Adultin — ;
Address: E‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge: S}ka{,’ TU~de,

Address: b [l gp/5 Tme )5

Phone: Deputy: '-f Mileage:

Name:  HENRY & BEAVER LLP | Phone:

Time: ;

Mileage:
Deputy:

$12Z) Vd "DdNASWOO0TE ‘L33XHLS NIVIN LSTIM LI

@ (o[ &|w|m

vIul ALNNOD YIHWNTOD

LLOLADSLOZ

NOILVYdIdX3 CN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

FNB BANK N.A.

VS,

BYRNE, JOSEPH (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV1071

Manner:

Notes:

Category:
< Not Specified:

‘SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 A

SERVICE COVER SHEET

.00 AM

Expires:

Zone:

Warrant:

"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

JOSEPH BYRN

STILLWATER, PA 17878

Alternate SRR

Address:

Phone:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

‘HENRY & BEAVER LLP

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

O |o|s|w [N 2

Hd3sor ‘INdAd

82811 ¥d WALYMTIILS "AvOd 13IEYIANNHL Z02 bLOLADSIOZ

NOILVYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FNESBANK N.A. Case Number

BYRNE, JOSEPH (et al.) 2015CV1071

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: Not ébé_ﬁiﬁed >

; - Expires: _ ' '_ Warrant:
Notes:  {SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 9:00 A o
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS

TTITHOIN ‘INNAS

Name:

Primary 1202 THUNDERBIELROAS ~ % %0 g
Address: STILLWATER, PA 17878 . Charge:

Served:

LLOLADSLOZ

Phone: DOB: : Relation:
Alternate | T o e Date:
Address: - :

Phone: Deputy:

82841 Vd YILYMTILLS ‘AvON 1IIGHIANNHL Z0Z

N R E R SN N

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sherniff

o
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FNB BANK N.A.

VS,

BYRNE, JOSEPH (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV1071

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate .
Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Category: :

‘SALE
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

85 Gordon Road
:Benton, PA 17814

570-926-2517

:HENRY & BEAVER LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

ecified > Expires:

AHLYD ‘NOQHOD

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

¢ - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

LLOLADSL0C

Relation:

Tﬂ )Q Cou&mA

‘{ZZ"! /5 Time:

Date;

Deputy: 4' Mileage: :

#1981 vd ‘NOLN3E ‘Qv0Ol NOQHOD S8

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



o
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FNE'SI.BANK N.A. Case Number

BYRNE, JOSEPH (et al.} 2015CV1071

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice e R L

Manner: f< Not Spemf ied > N ' o Expires:

Nofes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 8:00 AM
EfF’L:"\INTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

a T00HOS Y3HVY NOLN3g

Name:  BENTON AREA SCHOOLDISTRICT  *  Served:

Personally -

Primary 600 GREEN ACRES ROAD 0 Adultin . '
Address: :BENTON, PA 17814 ¢ Charge: DEG P" (‘0

LLOLADSLOZ

prone: | DoB: | Routon: £ Lf*ﬂwﬂw Seceen

Phone: Deputy: S . Mileage:

HENRY & BEAVER LLP

Date:

Time:

i
H
I S R |

Miteage:

Deputy:

vi8.l vd ‘NOLN3IE ‘QvOd 340V N3O 009

o oA w9

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2015CV1071

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property soid hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage or lot of land situate in the Township of Benton, Celumbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township Route No. 679: said point being in line of iands
now ar formerly of Marian A, Masley; then by the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township Route 879 North 61 degrees 18
minutes 47 seconds West, 424,16 feet to a point in or near the center of Township Route No. 879; then along and through the
center of Township Route No. 679 North 72 degrees 42 minutes 56 seconds West, 49.45 feet to a paint, said point being near the
intersection of the centerline of Township Route No. 679 and Township Route No. 788; then along and through the center of
Township Route No. 786 the following five (5) courses and distances: (1} South 42 degrees 54 minutes 21 seconds East, 47.38 feet
to a point; {2) South 25 degrees 34 minutes 17 seconds East, 47 60 feet to a point; (3) South 17 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds
East, 56.27 feet to a point; {4) South 15 degrees 33 minutes 50 seconds East, 134.38 feet to a point; {5) South 16 degrees 43
minutes 40 seconds East, 100.14 feet to a point; then by lands now or formerly of Marian A. Mosely North 85 degrees 13 minutes
50 seconds East, 5.41 feet to a point; then by the same North 63 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds East, 311.85 feet to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.330 acres of land.

BEING more fully shown on a draft prepared by Matthew W. Laidacker, PLS, dated December 14, 1895, and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7 at Page 955.

BEING the same premises which Michae! . Derr and Elizabeth M. Derr, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3¢, 2004 and
recorded May 3, 2004 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No.
200404889, granted unto Jaseph Byrne and Michslie Byrng, husband and wife.

KNOWN AS 202 Thunderbird Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO. 03-10-002-01,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 202 THUNDERBIRD ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 03-10-002-01.000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOSEPH BYRNE, MICHELLE BYRNE in suit of FNB
BANK N.A..

TERNMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bhid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverabfe. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

HENRY & BEAVER LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
LEBANON, PA e COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V5. X
- No. 2015-CV-1071
JOSEPH BYRNE and e e e
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife, SRS SRR - VD
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A

lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to
be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00). There
are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some
of the major exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to
the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.



You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to
court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A
LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REASONABLE FEE OR NO FEE.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5'H STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

i

MARC A HESS
.0V, #55774
937 Willow Street
P.O. Box 1140
Lebanon, PA 17042
(717} 274-3644
Attorney for Plaintiff

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990

The Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County is required by law to comply with the
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. For information about accessible facilities and
reasonable accommodations available to disabled individuals having business before
the Court, please contact the Court Administrator's Office at (570) 389-5667. All
arrangements must be made at least 72 hours prior to any hearing or business before
the Court. You must attend the scheduled conference or hearing.



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., © IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V8. .
: No. 2015-CV-1071
JOSEPH BYRNE and QG - B - AR5

MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife, ; VD
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA -
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Joseph Byrne and Michelle
Byrne, his wife, Defendants.

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendants commonly

known as 202 Thunderbird Road, Stillwater, Benton Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 17878, and as more fully described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto.



2. You are directed to attach the property of the Defendants not levied upon in

the possession of: n/a

3. If property of the Defendants not levied upon and subject to attachment is
found in the possession of anyone other than a named Garnishee, you are directed to
notify him/her that he/she has been added as a Garnishee and is enjoined as above
stated.

4. Amount Due:

Principal - $12,831.60
Interest to 6/11/2015 - 73.81
Late Fees to 6/11/2015 - 551.43

Attorney's Fees for Foreclosure
(estimated herein, actual to be collected) - 2,500.00
Total - $ 15,956.84

Plus interest after June 11, 2015, and continuing after entry of judgment at the contract
rate ($2.55 per diem), actual and additional attorney’s fees, additional late fees after
June 11, 2015, at the contract rate, costs of suit and all other amounts, fees and costs

incurred in maintaining and preserving the Plaintiff's collateral and incidental to suit,

execution and levy.

T

Prothonotary

Seal of the Court

. Ca
/)/ 18- < Bt

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts ~
My Com. Fx_ 1t Monday in 2016



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA
AND FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption,
. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

. Social Security benefits.

. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

. Certain insurance proceeds.

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
|dentification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., - IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, :
: No. 2015-CV-1071
JOSEPH BYRNE and :
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife,
Defendants

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

|, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or
attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been ievied upon,

a. 1desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

(i) setaside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(i} paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. | claim the following exemption {specify the property and basis of
exemption):




2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the
following exemptions:

a. My $300.00 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind
(specify property):

b. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

c. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

Address Telephone Number
| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct.

| understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. §4904 reiating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania. Telephone Number (570) 389-5622.



ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage or lot of land situate in the Township of Benton,
Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township
Route No. 679; said point being in line of lands now or formerly of Marian A. Mosley,
then by the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township Route 679 North 61 degrees
18 minutes 47 seconds West, 424.16 feet to a point in or near the center of Township
Route No. 679; then along and through the center of Township Route No. 678 North 72
degrees 42 minutes 56 seconds West, 49.45 feet to a point, said point being near the
intersection of the centerline of Township Route No. 679 and Township Route No. 786;
then atong and through the center of Township Route No. 786 the following five (5)
courses and distances: (1) South 42 degrees 54 minutes 21 seconds East, 47.38 feet to
a point; (2) South 25 degrees 34 minutes 17 seconds East, 47.60 feet to a point; (3)
South 17 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds East, 56.27 feet to a point; (4) South 15
degrees 33 minutes 50 seconds East, 134.38 feet to a point; (5) South 16 degrees 43
minutes 40 seconds East, 100.14 feet to a point; then by lands now or formerly of
Marian A. Mosely North 85 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds East, 5.41 feet to a point;
then by the same North 63 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds Fast, 311.85 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.330 acres of land.

BEING more fully shown on a draft prepared by Matthew W. Laidacker, PLS, dated
December 14, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 955.

BEING the same premises which Michael S. Derr and Elizabeth M. Derr, husband and
wife, by Deed dated April 30, 2004 and recorded May 3, 2004 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsyivania at Instrument No.
200404689, granted unto Joseph Byrne and Michelle Byrne, husband and wife.
KNOWN AS 202 Thunderbird Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO. 03-10-002-01,000




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #20i5" =) /S5

DATE RECEIVED /! / i /20 5
DOCKET AND INDEX 2oiss VIO

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN .
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X

.

<k

x

2

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 77973
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Voo 2777 5, TIME 9 OD
POSTING DATE '
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2" WEEK

3RP WEEK




Chacles ¥V Henry, 110
Frederick S, Walf
Thenms P Flarlan
Wiley [ Parker™
Jubsu UL himmeyer
Cluristoplier | Covle
Koo M, Richards
Mure AL Bless

Any B Teonand
Rohera §. Santiaro

1leather A, Faowert

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

B

Henry &Beaver..

ATTORMLYS AT LAW
9437 Willow Streer R. Hart Beaner
PO Box 140 Rerired
Lelanen, FA 17042-114¢
wwn henmybemarcom Phoe (T 2743044, Dx 115
Fax (717} 2740782

hesshenryleavet.com

= Cerrified in Civil Trial Advacacy by e

Nationa Board of Trial Advacacy

November 17. 2015

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v. Joseph Byrne and Michelle Byrne, his wife

No. 2015-CV-1071

Dear Sirs:

Please:

1. Post the property located at 202 Thunderbird Road, Stillwater, Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17878, with the Writ of Execution and Notice of Sheriff's Salc.

2. Serve a copy of the Writ of Execution and Notice of Sheriff’s Salc upon any third
party found in possession of the property located at 202 Thunderbird Road, Stillwatcr, Benton
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17878.

As the Defendants currently reside in Florida, service upon the Defendants will be made
by process server. A copy of this firm’s Affidavit of Service will be provided 1o the Sherifl™s

Office upon filing of the same.
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Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or comments,
please feel free to contact me.

Mt
chel.
ce: Ms. [leather Ace. FNI Bank, N.A. - w/encl.



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, :
- No. 2015-CV-1071
JOSEPH BYRNE and :
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife,
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.2

TAKE NOTICE that a Sheriff's sale of valuable real estate will be held in the
Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania (or such other location as designated by the Sheriff on the date of sale)

on
'.Sam.-a.ﬁ-\
2r , 2016
Q00 A M

PREVAILING LOCAL TIME
of all the estates, rights, titles, pro.perties, claims and demands of the property of Joseph

Byrne and Michelle Byrne, his wife, which are more fully described below:



OWNER OF PROPERTY: Joseph Byrne
Michelle Byrne

LOCATION OF PROPERTY

TO BE SOLD: 202 Thunderbird Road
Stillwater, Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

TO BE SOLD: A legal description is attached hereto,
incorporated herein and identified as Exhibit
fIAII.

This Sheriff's sale takes place pursuant to a Judgment against Joseph Byrne and
Michelle Byrne, his wife, in favor of FNB Bank, N.A. which Judgment was entered at No.

2015-CV-1071 in the amount of:

Principal - $ 12,831.60
Interest to 6/11/2015 - 73.81
Late Fees to 6/11/2015 - 551.43

Attorney's Fees for Foreclosure
(estimated herein, actual to be collected) - 2,500.00
Total - $ 15,956.84

Plus interest after June 11, 2015, and continuing after entry of judgment at the contract
rate ($2.55 per diem), actual and additional attorney’s fees, additional late fees after
June 11, 2015, at the contract rate, costs of suit and all other amounts, fees and costs
incurred in maintaining and preserving the Plaintiff's collateral and incidental to suit,
execution and levy.

If you have a question about the full amount due and owing through the date of
Sheriff's Sale, you can get that information by contacting the attorney whose name,
address and telephone number appears below.

TAKE NOTICE that a Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a
date not later than thirty (30) days after the Sheriff's sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with that Schedule of Distribution uniess exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days after the filing of the Schedule of Distribution. No further notice of the

filing of Schedule of Distribution will be given.



YOU MAY HAVE A LIEN OR OTHER INTEREST IN THE ABOVE PROPERTY.

Any lien or interest you have in the above property may be forever lost or otherwise

impaired if you do not properly take action to protect such lien or interest. You may

have legal rights to prevent any lien or interest you have in the above property from
being lost or otherwise impaired. For example, before the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a
petition with the above Court of Common Pleas in order to open or strike the above
judgment, or to stay or set aside the Sheriff's Sale, if you feel you have a defense or
objection to the judgment or the execution procedures used, or for any other proper
causes. After the Sheriff's Sale, but before delivery of the Sheriff's Deed to the real
property, a petition to set aside the Sheriff's Sale for a grossly inadequate price or for
any other proper causes also may be filed with said Court. You also may have the right
to free legal help. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these and other rights
you may have regarding the above matters. If you wish to exercise your rights,
however, you must act promptly or you may lose such rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

Marc A. Hess

1.D. #55774

HENRY & BEAVER LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage or iot of land situate in the Township of Benton,
Columbia County, Commonwealith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township
Route No. 6879; said point being in line of lands now or formerly of Marian A. Mosley;
then by the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township Route 679 North 61 degrees
18 minutes 47 seconds West, 424.16 feet to a point in or near the center of Township
Route No. 879; then along and through the center of Township Route No. 679 North 72
degrees 42 minutes 56 seconds West, 49.45 feet to a point, said point being near the
intersection of the centerline of Township Route No. 679 and Township Route No. 786;
then along and through the center of Township Route No. 786 the following five (3)
courses and distances: (1) South 42 degrees 54 minutes 21 seconds East, 47.38 feet to
a point; (2) South 25 degrees 34 minutes 17 seconds East, 47.60 feet to a point; {(3)
South 17 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds East, 56.27 feet to a point; (4) South 15
degrees 33 minutes 50 seconds East, 134.38 feet to a point; (5) South 16 degrees 43
minutes 40 seconds East, 100.14 feet to a point; then by lands now or formerly of
Marian A. Mosely North 85 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds East, 5.41 feet to a point;
then by the same North 63 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds East, 311.85 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.330 acres of land.

BEING more fully shown on a draft prepared by Matthew W. Laidacker, PLS, dated
December 14, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 955.

BEING the same premises which Michael S. Derr and Elizabeth M. Derr, husband and
wife, by Deed dated April 30, 2004 and recorded May 3, 2004 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No.
200404689, granted unto Joseph Byrne and Michelle Byrne, husband and wife.
KNOWN AS 202 Thunderbird Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO. 03-10-002-01,000

EXHIBIT




ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage or lot of land situate in the Township of Benton,
Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township
Route No. 679; said point being in line of lands now or formerly of Marian A. Mosley;
then by the southern edge of the right-of-way of Township Route 679 North 61 degrees
18 minutes 47 seconds West, 424.16 feet to a point in or near the center of Township
Route No. 679; then along and through the center of Township Route No. 679 North 72
degrees 42 minutes 56 seconds West, 49.45 feet to a point, said point being near the
intersection of the centerline of Township Route No. 679 and Township Route No. 786;
then along and through the center of Township Route No. 786 the following five (5)
courses and distances: (1) South 42 degrees 54 minutes 21 seconds East, 47.38 feet to
a point; (2) South 25 degrees 34 minutes 17 seconds East, 47.60 feetto a point; (3)
South 17 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds East, 56.27 feet to a point; (4) South 15
degrees 33 minutes 50 seconds East, 134.38 feet to a point; (5) South 16 degrees 43
minutes 40 seconds East, 100.14 feet to a point; then by lands now or formerly of
Marian A. Mosely North 85 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds East, 5.41 feet to a point;
then by the same North 63 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds East, 311.85 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.330 acres of land.

BEING more fully shown on a draft prepared by Matthew W. Laidacker, PLS, dated
December 14, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 935.

BEING the same premises which Michael S. Derr and Elizabeth M. Derr, husband and
wife, by Deed dated April 30, 2004 and recorded May 3, 2004 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No.
200404689, granted unto Joseph Byrne and Michelle Byrne, husband and wife.
KNOWN AS 202 Thunderbird Road, Stillwater, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO. 03-10-002-01,000



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.OC. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A_, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. :
: No. 2015-CV-1071
JOSEPH BYRNE and :
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife,
Defendants

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment), without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff's Sale thereon.

Dated: November 17, 2015

Mafc A. Heds !
Attorney for Plaintiff, FNB Bank, N.A.



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, :
- No. 2015-CV-1071
JOSEPH BYRNE and ;
MICHELLE BYRNE, his wife,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT AS TO NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND CERTIFICATION
OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
| §S.
COUNTY OF LEBANON :
Before me the undersigned authority, personally appeared Marc A. Hess,
attorney for Plaintiff, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that
upon reasonable investigation to the best of his knowledge and belief the Defendants
are not in the active Military or Naval Service of the United States of America and that
the last known address of said Defendants is 2443 Valley Oak Court, Panama City
Beach, Florida 32408.

By: 7T <
MARC A. HESS
LD, #55774
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn_ﬁtpf_\and subscribed to before me
‘AR )

this | ('™ dayof e medei
2015,
| N
e S :
‘»I"'{/RZ‘.'..-V-‘r‘LL.g..g e g 'k&--*-t---\"--—i.-"f
Notary Public NG LT NOTARIAL SEAL

I ;
[ Y !

PATRICIA L YOUNG, NOTARY PUBLIC
! CITY OF LEBANON, LEBANON COURTY
j 1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 2017

ll.
e
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Print Your Documents
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AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SURPCRT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMUE
SERVICE
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6857 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ MMB201512 00,00
AM
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DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF FPA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking # 71901140006000068519
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FPostage 5,1300
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Charles V. Henry, 01
Frederick 5. W ol
Thenns I Harlan
Wiley I Parker”
Jahin HL W hitmover
Cliristople . Cogle
Kevin M. Richands
Mare Al Hess

Ay B Leonard
Ruberra | Sautiaes

Heather AL Lewert

Henry & Beaver..

ATTODRYEYS AT 4w
937 Willow Streer
P2 Box 1140
Lobanon, PA 17042-1140

waww henryhower.com

November 17, 2015

Oftice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthousc
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:

FNB Bank, N.A. v, Joseph Byrne and Michelle Byrne, his wife

No. 2015-CV-1071

Dear Sirs:

We have filed a Praecipe for Writ of Execution in the above-referenced matter. Included
herewith please find the following as courtesy copics. The originals have been filed with the

Prothonotary and will be forwarded to your office.

Aif
encl.
ce:

1. Notice of Sherilf’s Sale Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P.3129.2
2. Praccipe for Writ of Execution
3. Writ of Lixecution

4.  Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 31291

i

Copy of the property description.

R Flart Beaver

Retired

Phone (172743644, Ext. 119

Fax (7171 27446752

hess@henrybeaver.con

* Certified 10 Civil Trind Adsocacy by the

Narioual Board of Trial Advewaey

Thank you for your atlention to this matter. If you have any questions or comments, pleasc teel
[ree to contact me.

Ms. Heather Acc, FNB Bank, N.A. - w/encl.



Henry&Beaver.

ATTGRKEYS AT LAW

Charles V. Henry, 1L G337 Willuw Strecl K. Hart Beaver
Frederick S Woll PO Box 1140 Retinod
Thumas P ilarlan Lebanon, PA 17042-1140

Wiley P Parker” www hentyheaver.com Phone {117) 2743644, Exr. [13
Julin 11 W hiomoyer Fax (THT) 2746782
Clirisropher ). Covle hess@henryleaver.com

Kevan M. Tacharcs

ware AL Hess + Certified in Civil Trial Advocacy by the
Aany B Leenard National Board of Trial Advocacy
Hoberma [. Santiago

[teather A Eppent

November 17, 2015

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v. Joseph Byrne and Michelle Byrne, his wifc
No. 2013-CV-1071

Dcar Clerk:
Enclosed please find the following:

{. An original and two (2) copies oi a Praccipe for Writ of Execution in Mortgage
Foreclosure, together with a check in the amount of $25.00 representing the filing fee.

7. An original and four (4) copics of a Writ of Execution.

3. An original and four (4) copies ol a Notice of Sheriff’s Sale Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P.

4. An original and threc (3) copies of an Affidavit Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.1.

5. An original and five (5) copies of a property description.



Henry & Beaver wr
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November 16, 2015
6. An original and one (1) copy of a Waiver of Watchman.

7. An original and one (1) copy of an Affidavit as to Non-Military Service and
Certification of Last Known Addresses of Defendants. '

8. A check in the amount of $1,350.00 and Sheriff’s letter of instruction to be forwarded
10 the Sheriff of Columbia County. '

Please file these documents upon receipt and lime-stamp and return one copy of each to
me in the enclosed sclf-addressed, stamped cnvelope. :

Please forward all appropriate documents and enclosed check to the Sheriff of Columbia
County for their purposes.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any guestions or comments,
please feel free to contact me.

ly yours

MARC A. HESS

/if

encl.

ce: Ms. Heather Ace, INB Bank, N.A. - w/encl.
Columbia County Sheriff’s Office - w/encl.
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